

## 3<sup>RD</sup> INFANTRY DIVISION, PHILIPPINE ARMY SPECIAL BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE

Camp Gen Macario Peralta Jr, Jamindan Capiz

## Supplemental Bid Bulletin - 01

(25 April 2024)

SURVEY OF LAND AT CAMP PERALTA			
REFERENCE		AMENDMENT	
REI NR	FROM	REI NR	ТО
2	The Philippine Army now calls for the submission of eligibility documents to support the Survey of land at Camp Peralta. Interested surveyors must submit their eligibility documents on or before 12 May 2024 at 3ID SBAC Tagapanguna Hall, Camp Macario Peralta Jr, Jamindan Capiz. Applications for eligibility will be evaluated based on a non-discretionary "pass/fail" criterion and the shortlisted bidder/s subject to the approval of the Head of the Procuring Entity (Commanding General, PA).	2	The <i>Philippine Army</i> now calls for the submission of eligibility documents to support the <i>Survey of land at Camp Peralta</i> . Interested surveyors must submit their eligibility documents on or before 12 May 2024 at 3ID SBAC Tagapanguna Hall, Camp Macario Peralta Jr, Jamindan Capiz through <b>electronic or physical hard copies submission</b> . Applications for eligibility will be evaluated based on the rating factor stated below, and the shortlisted bidder/s subject to the approval of the Head of the Procuring Entity (Commanding General, PA). The submission of Technical, Legal and Financial components on June 04, 2024 at 1:30PM should be in <b>physical hard copies</b> .

The information and/or instruction stated in this Supplemental Bid Bulletin No. 1 shall be considered an integral part of the Eligibility and/or Technical Requirements of the bid documents for the **SURVEY OF LAND AT CAMP PERALTA** under *3ID SBAC 01-24*.

BGEN LEONARDO I PEŇA PA Chairperson, 3ID SBAC